Tasmia Jabir

From: KHALID, Nadia <nkhalid@who.int>

Sent: Wednesday, May 15, 2024 3:49 PM

To: Raheel Al

Cc: ‘aisha samoo'; 'Muzafar Pirzada'; 'Asfa Naz'; ff.malir@chipconsulting.org; rafat.badar@chipconsulting.org;
hrmatters.isb@chipconsulting.org; ‘Sundas Tariq'; ‘Naila Nizam'

Subject: RE: [EXT] RE: Dog bite case chw gazbano and sitara uc-2 Rehri BQT

Dear Raheel

If worker is not providing relevant medical documents then you may follow as per SOPs and with draw the claim
Regards

Dr. Nadia Khalid
10 Malir

On 15 May 2024 15:40, Raheel Ali <hrmatters.karachi@chipconsulting.org> wrote:

Reminder.

If you need any further information regarding the same, please let us know.

Best Regards:
Raheel Ali

Project Officer



CHIP Training & Consulting (Pvt) Ltd. 201, Business Arcade
Karachi,

Sindh, Pakistan.

Cell No: 03458566270

TR

From: Raheel Ali [mailto:hrmatters.karachi@chipconsulting.org]

Sent: Thursday, May 9, 2024 4:52 PM

To: 'aisha samoo' <aishasamoo123@gmail.com>; 'KHALID, Nadia' <nkhalid@who.int>

Cc: 'Muzafar Pirzada' <muzafarpirzado@yahoo.com>; 'Asfa Naz' <asfanaz.cdss@gmail.com>; 'ff.malir@chipconsulting.org' <ff.malir@chipconsulting.org>;
'rafat.badar@chipconsulting.org' <rafat.badar@chipconsulting.org>; 'hrmatters.isb@chipconsulting.org' <hrmatters.isb@chipconsulting.org>; 'Sundas Tariq
<sundas.tarig@chipconsulting.org>; 'Naila Nizam' <naila.nizam@chipconsulting.org>

Subject: RE: [EXT] RE: Dog bite case chw gazbano and sitara uc-2 Rehri BQT

Dear concerned,

Without documents and receipts, the case cannot proceed further. Should her case be withdrawn due to not providing documents?

If you need any further information regarding the same, please let us know.

Best Regards:

Raheel Ali



Project Officer

CHIP Training & Consulting (Pvt) Ltd. 201, Business Arcade
Karachi,

Sindh, Pakistan.

Cell No: 03458566270

From: aisha samoo [mailto:aishasamoo123@gmail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, April 30, 2024 5:43 PM

To: KHALID, Nadia <nkhalid@who.int>

Cc: Raheel Ali <hrmatters.karachi@chipconsulting.org>; Muzafar Pirzada <muzafarpirzado@yahoo.com>; Asfa Naz <asfanaz.cdss@gmail.com>;
ff.malir@chipconsulting.org; rafat.badar@chipconsulting.org; hrmatters.isb@chipconsulting.org; Sundas Tariq <sundas.tarig@chipconsulting.org>; Naila Nizam
<naila.nizam@chipconsulting.org>

Subject: Re: [EXT] RE: Dog bite case chw gazbano and sitara uc-2 Rehri BQT

Respected Sir/Madam,

We are writing to inform you that Ms. Qazbano does not possess the necessary documentation for the dog biting case as she had already been
vaccinated. According to the doctor's advice, no further vaccination was required. She only received treatment at the government hospital.



We kindly request your attention to this matter, as we believe it warrants your consideration.

Thank you for your time and assistance.

Sincerely,

On Mon, 15 Apr 2024, 4:26 pm KHALID, Nadia, <nkhalid@who.int> wrote:

Dear Raheel

Kindly proceed only when you received verified document from authentic doctor/ hospital with official stamp

Also ask for detailed treatment plan as whether she recived vaccination against dog bite or not

Regards

Dr. Nadia Khalid

10 Malir

On 15 Apr 2024 14:01, Raheel Ali <hrmatters.karachi@chipconsulting.org> wrote:

Dear Aisha,



We have received the medical documents for Qazbano, but we need verified
documents as there is a discrepancy in your documents and they are
unverified. Please provide verified documents of Qazbano.

Thank you.
If you need any further information regarding the same, please let us know.
Best Regards:

Raheel Ali

Project Officer

CHIP Training & Consulting (Pvt) Ltd. 201, Business Arcade
Karachi,

Sindh, Pakistan.

Cell No: 03458566270

From: Raheel Ali [mailto:hrmatters.karachi@chipconsulting.org]

Sent: Tuesday, March 12, 2024 4:00 PM

To: 'Ayesah Samoo' <aishasamool23(@gmail.com>

Cc: 'Muzafar Pirzada' <muzafarpirzado@yahoo.com>; 'Nkhalid'
<nkhalid@who.int>; 'Asfa Naz' <asfanaz.cdss@gmail.com>;
'ff.malir@chipconsulting.org' <ff.malir@chipconsulting.org>;
'rafat.badar@chipconsulting.org' <rafat.badar@chipconsulting.org>;
'hrmatters.isb@chipconsulting.org' <hrmatters.isb@chipconsulting.org>;
'sundas.tariq@chipconsulting.org' <sundas.tarig@chipconsulting.org>; 'Naila
Nizam' <naila.nizam(@chipconsulting.org>

Subject: FW: Dog bite case chw qazbano and sitara uc-2 Rehri BQT

Dear Ayesha,

Please dispatch all medical documents of CHW, Qazbano holding CNIC:
4250113752932 Kindly fill out the DS1 and DS2 forms from their doctor, along
with the remaining form, and dispatch them with all medical documents and a
copy of the CNIC to CHIP Training & Consulting. (PVT) Ltd. Office no 201,
Business Arcade

Karachi ,Sindh



Pakistan
If you need any further information regarding the same, please let us know.
Best Regards:

Raheel Ali

Project Officer

CHIP Training & Consulting (Pvt) Ltd. 201, Business Arcade Karachi, Sindh,
Pakistan.

Cell No: 03458566270

-------- Original Message --------

Subject: Dog bite case chw gazbano and sitara uc-2 Rehri BQT

Date: 2024-03-05 23:19

From: aisha samoo <>

To: "KHALID, Nadia" <nkhalid@who.int>

Cc: muzafarpirzado <>, Muzafar Pirzada <muzafarpirzado@gmail.com>, asfa naz
<asfanaz.cdss@gmail.com>, ff.malir@chipconsulting.org

Respected Sir,

I hope this email finds you well. I am writing to bring to your attention an
incident that occurred during the recent polio campaign, which necessitated
medical attention for two of our workers.

During campaign, while actively engaged in the polio vaccination drive, two
of our dedicated workers Qazbano and siatra encountered an unfortunate
incident. They were bitten by a dog while carrying out their duties in the
field , As a result, immediate medical intervention was required to address
the injury sustained during this unforeseen event.

Our priority remains the well-being and safety of our team members,
especially when they are executing essential public health initiatives such
as the polio campaign. Given the circumstances, our worker had to undergo
medical treatment, including consultations, wound care, and medication, to
ensure proper healing and prevention of any complications arising from the
dog bite.

Attached to this email, please find the detailed medical expenses incurred



due to this incident, including receipts and invoices for your reference and
review.

In light of these circumstances, we request for the medical expenses accrued
as a direct result of the dog bite incident during the polio campaign. Our
team member acted diligently and responsibly in fulfilling their duties, and
it is our responsibility to support them through this challenging time.
Details of chws are following:

Name : gqazbano

Designation CHw

Cnic : 4250113752932

Phn num : 03248264920

Name : Siatra

Designation: CHW

Cnic num : 425017660682

Phn num : 03222855379



